



Prepared on: 06/10/2010

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 5-27-2010

Project Number: 281 W-151, 012-151 & 012-152

PCN: i1py, i1pz, 1iq0

COUNTY: Brown & Edmunds

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR <i>Upper Plains Contracting</i> <i>Aberdeen, SD</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Iowa Erosion Control</i> <i>Victor, IA</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Winding Road Const.</i> <i>Big Fork, MN</i>		CONTRACTOR <i>Dakota Contracting Corp.</i> <i>Sioux Falls, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	37,780.00	37,780.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	75	CuYd	25.00	1,875.00	30.00	2,250.00	50.00	3,750.00	15.00	1,125.00
260E1010	Base Course	32	Ton	80.00	2,560.00	50.00	1,600.00	150.00	4,800.00	35.00	1,120.00
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	150	Ton	32.00	4,800.00	30.00	4,500.00	40.00	6,000.00	35.00	5,250.00
380E4080	9.5" PCC Fillet Section	15.3	SqYd	150.00	2,295.00	100.00	1,530.00	175.00	2,677.50	189.25	2,895.53
380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	817	SqYd	119.00	97,223.00	148.68	121,471.56	192.00	156,864.00	275.00	224,675.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	700	SqYd	87.00	60,900.00	103.89	72,723.00	115.00	80,500.00	95.00	66,500.00
380E5080	Nonmetallic Fiber Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	807.8	SqYd	90.00	72,702.00	95.10	76,821.78	130.00	105,014.00	102.30	82,637.94
380E6000	Dowel Bar	905	Each	9.00	8,145.00	10.00	9,050.00	15.00	13,575.00	14.00	12,670.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	2155	Each	11.50	24,782.50	18.70	40,298.50	12.00	25,860.00	17.50	37,712.50
633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	527	Ft	4.50	2,371.50	4.50	2,371.50	3.00	1,581.00	4.50	2,371.50
633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	201	Ft	14.00	2,814.00	13.50	2,713.50	12.00	2,412.00	13.50	2,713.50
633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	40	Ft	28.00	1,120.00	27.00	1,080.00	24.00	960.00	27.00	1,080.00
633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	527	Ft	1.00	527.00	0.75	395.25	2.00	1,054.00	0.75	395.25
633E5010	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 12"	201	Ft	2.00	402.00	2.25	452.25	6.00	1,206.00	2.25	452.25
633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	40	Ft	5.00	200.00	4.50	180.00	12.00	480.00	4.50	180.00
634E0010	Flagging	60	Hour	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60	22.16	1,329.60
634E0100	Traffic Control	1295	Unit	2.00	2,590.00	2.00	2,590.00	5.00	6,475.00	2.30	2,978.50
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	42,000.00	42,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	1	Each	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	8400	Ft	1.00	8,400.00	1.00	8,400.00	3.00	25,200.00	1.25	10,500.00
650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb & Gutter	126	Ft	26.00	3,276.00	50.00	6,300.00	100.00	12,600.00	42.95	5,411.70
650E2100	Special Curb & Gutter	24.5	Ft	27.00	661.50	60.00	1,470.00	100.00	2,450.00	53.95	1,321.78
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	342	SqFt	10.00	3,420.00	10.00	3,420.00	30.00	10,260.00	25.00	8,550.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame & Grate	2	Each	650.00	1,300.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00
734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	26	Ft	6.00	156.00	6.00	156.00	50.00	1,300.00	45.00	1,170.00
734E5010	Sweeping	4	Hour	160.00	640.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00
900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	60	Ft	10.00	600.00	5.00	300.00	7.50	450.00	5.25	315.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	TOTAL				391,990.10		427,382.94		548,198.10		578,555.04